DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$19.00

2014-853351 11/25/2014 09:15 AM

\$19.00

Pgs=6

IN LESS TIME CLOSINGS KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1319-30-722-010

Recording requested by: Elizabeth Fox

When recorded return to: In Less Time Closings, LLC 4531 Belmont Ave. Suite A Youngstown, OH 44505

COVER PAGE FOR RE-RECORDING

ORIGINAL RECORDED DEED ATTACHED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT #846794, Book 714, Page 5104 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOULAS COUNTY, NEVADA

RE-RECORD TO CORRECT PARCEL ID NUMBER LISTED ON DEED AND THE UNIT NUMBER LISTED IN EXHIBIT "A" AND TENANCY OF THE GRANTOR(S), NEW EXHIBIT A ATTACHED

THE GRANTOR(S):

PETER DAVID RUBIN and JOAN M. SHINKLE n/k/a JOAN M. RUBIN, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, mailing address: 1415 Quail Court, Santa Rose, California 95404

THE GRANTEE:

STEPHEN KENNETH AUSTIN and ELIZABETH FOX. Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, mailing address:: 64 Via Regalo, San Clemente, California 92673

CORRECT UNIT NUMBER IS: 110

CORRECT PARCEL NUMBER IS: 1319-30-722-010

CORRECT TENANCY OF GRANTOR(S): Husband and Wife as

Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

Prepared By & When Recorded Mail To: in Less Time Closings, LLC. Attn: Alisha 4531 Belmont Ave. Ste. A Youngstown, OH 44505 Mail Tax Statements to: Stephen Kenneth Austin and Elizabeth Fax 64 Via Rayalo San Clemente, CA 9267?

APN: 1319-30-722-020

DOC # 846794

07/23/2014 10:04AM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
In Less Time Closings
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00

BK-714 PG-5104 RPIT: 1.95

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED THE RIDGE TAHOE

THIS INDENTURE, made this 7th of May 2014, by Peter David Rubin and Joan M. Shinkle, now known as, Joan M. Rubin, whose address is 1415 Quail Court, Santa Rose, CA 95404, hereinafter referred to as the Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain and convey unto: Stephen Kenneth Austin and Elizabeth Fox, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose address is: 64 Via Regalo San Clemente, CA 92673 bereinafter referred to as the Grantee(s), the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

WITNESSETH

That the Grantor, in consideration for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawfully money of the United States of America, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada more particularly described on Exhibit "A", a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference:

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof,

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases if any, rights of way, agreements and Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 17, 1982, as Document No. 71000, Liber 982, Page 753, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and their assigns forever.

The preparer of this instrument was neither furnished with, nor requested to review, an abstract on the described property and therefore expresses no opinion as to the condition of title.

Prior Instrument Reference: Book No. 285, Pages 1389-1390, Document Number 113792, recorded on February 21, 1985, and recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County State of Nevada.

BK 714 PG-5105 846794 Page: 2 of 4 07/23/2014

WITNESS Grantor's hand this the 7th day of 14	2017
Signed, Scaled and Delivered	
in the presence of these Wanesses: Kelly J. Mortensen Kelly J. Mortensen	Blackha
Kelly J. Mortensen	Peter David Rubin
Webish Fladson	
Debrah Hadseth	
Kelly Wortersen	Mulle
Kelly J. Mortensen	Jone M. Sklokle, new known zz, Jone M. Rubin
Jebiah Fladoch	
Debrah Fladseth	
Printeil Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bet Risbin and Joan M. Shinkle, now known as, Jean M. T produced (type of ide:	fore me this(date), by Peter David bathin, who are personally known to me or who has ntification) as identification.
/ /	Notary Public
. / /	Printed Name:
My Commission Expires:	

BK 714 PG-5106 846794 Page: 3 of 4 07/23/2014

The second secon	To distribute the contribution in the contribution of the contribu
State of California)	
	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
County of SOMOMA) CERTIFI	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
C-1 14 010	
On 5/7/14 before me, 5# 3100	an Normy Public
	ere insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared FETER David Kubin of	rad John M. Shinkle
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	rson(s) whose name(s) is/ore subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ti	hev executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t	
	- and white the personal, of the citity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	\ \
Longification DENAITY OF DEDII IIIV and anthe large effet -	.]]
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	/ /
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	L.A. STOCKTON
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Sugary Public - Colifornia
Ω	Somme County
(518/6)	
Signature IHI OW	
	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
OF HORAL IN ORGANION	
Aithough the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	nt fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
acknowledgment to an undulmonzed document and may prove assist to pe	sore relying on the uttached document.
Description of Attached Document	Addetronal information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification
	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
titled/forthe purpose of Grant Bary An Jak	O form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)
Deed	
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal orc
containingpages, and dated	Page # Entry #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact:
Individuals)	
Attorney-in-fact	Other
Corporate Officer(s)	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbonint(s)
Ticle(s)	
☐ Guardian/Conservator	
Partner - Limited/General	
Trustee(s)	
representing: ***********************************	
Control of the Control of the State State State of the St	
	the state of the s

BK 714 PG-5107

846794 Page: 4 of 4 07/23/2014

Exhibit "A"

A Timeshare Estate compromised of:

Parcel One:

An undivided 1/51* interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 32 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded on October 29, 1981; as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except there from units 101 to 120 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. 119 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No.63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in Modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page \$12 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page \$12 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in book 776 Page \$7 of Official Records.

Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 30, 40, and 41 as shown on said Talue Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., and
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61012 Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use and said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (3) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the summer "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

CORRECTIVE Exhibit "A"

A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

Parcel One:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 32 of TAHOE VILLAGE Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded on October 29, 1981; as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except there from units 101 to 120 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. 110 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No.63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in Modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 30, 40, and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., and
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61012 Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use and said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (3) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the **SUMMER** "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

NOTE: For use with First Phase Deeds and Deeds of Trust on Lot 32

Enter Text Here

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1319-30-722-010	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2 Tyme of Property	\ \
2. Type of Property:	. \ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) U Other Timeshare	gb
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ <u>\$0,00</u> \$\$0,00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3.0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section #03
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Corrective	deed to correct legal description
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	00.0 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	he best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substar	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and squarelly liable for any additional amount owed
Pursuant to NKS 5/5/030, the Buyer and Sener shall be join	ntly and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
Signature	Capacity Title Agent
Signature // Signature	
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Peter David Rubin & Joan M. Shinkle, now	Stephen Kenneth Austin & Elizabeth Fox
Print Name: known as Joan M. Rubin	Print Name:
Address: 1415 Quail Court	Address: 64 Via Regalo
City: San Clemente	City: San Clemente
State: CA Zip: 92673	State: CA Zip: 92673
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: In Less Time Closings, LLC	Escrow #14-2089
Address: 4531 Belmont Avenue, Suite A	
City: Youngstown State: Oh	Zip: 44505
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)